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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N RepLY rReFer To QM 293 A-M Sept. 6, 1932,
Boettner, Clarence (MA)

Mrs. Dora Boettner,
355 Academy St.,
S. Orange, N.J.

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to the questionnaire recently forwarded you,
making inquiry as to whether you desire to make a pilgrimage to the cems-
teries of Europe during the summer of 1933, and inviting attention to the
fact that 1935 is the LAST YEAR for which the pilgrimages are authorized.
To date no reply has been received,.

In order that your desires may be of record, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your , Vi
name and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no’
postage. o

&
IS

‘é‘
o
1. Do you desire to make a pilgrimage : /y i/
in 1933? (Answer "Yes" or "No") 0 4/f
2. Please state your age and condition Age: é’?
of health: Health: Poof
3. Do you speak English? )/ES
4. What other language do you speak? /\/DNE

¢ ¥ Sign here
NOTE CAREFULLY, THIS IS TE;@@&&T*GH&NPJ WHICH YOU WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE

PILGRIMAGE, AND THERE I fN PRG%ISI@N QF LAW FOR A MONEY ALLOWANCE INSTEAD,

rm@gter Generalp“

4§Qu Vary truly yours
‘i - CHAS. W. DIETZ y
Encl: Cap‘taln Q. M, COl"pB,

BEnv. Assistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-M

Boettner Clarence (MA) July 8 1932

Mrg Dora Boettner
3656 Academy 8t
- South‘Ornngo ¥Nd

Dear Madam:
The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes

pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1952 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who weres lost

or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU

WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations fer steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed a eircu-
lar. of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE WMAKING YOUR DECISION,

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
CHAS. W. DIETZ,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
2 Enels. Assistant .

DO YOoU DESIBRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19339

(Write answer here)

(Sign here)




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUAR TERMASTER GENERAI.
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A M

Boattnor, Glnronee MA M . el DQOOﬁbor 19, 1931..

. ¥rg, Dora Boottner,
" 305 Aoudeny Street,
"84 Orange, New Jorsey

Dear Madam:-

Receipt is acknowledged of your reply to form letter
o ERardat you under recent.date relative to the pilgrimage to
the cemeteries of Europe, wherein you advise that your health.
will not permit you tu make a pilgrimage during the year 1932.

' Competent personnel will be provided to care for the
mothers and widows from the time of their arrival in New York
until’ their return thereto. ‘Medical attendants and all other
necessities will be Aarranged for and in the event you decide

to make a pilgrimagé, you are assured’ everything possible will
be done ‘for your care and welfare. During the summers of 1930
and 1931 many mothers of advanced age and in poor health made
the pilgrimage and appear to have bensfited therefrom,

Your name is being placed on the list of mothers and
widows who are eligible to make a pilgrimage in 1933. However,
should you change your mind in view of the above, and desire to
make a pilgrimage during the summer months of 1932, it.is re-
quested you advise this office in order that arrangemants MAY .
be made for you.

For The Quartermaster General, d

Very truly youre;

A, D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant,

-



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFPICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO 9}! 293 A-M

September 29, 1931.
Boettner, Clarence (M=A) M

Mrs. Dore Boettner,
365 Academy Street,
S. Orange, New Jersey.

Dear Madam:

Refarence is made to previous correspondence relative to the
pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, authorized by the Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930. To date information has not
been received as to whether or not you desire to make a pilgrimage during
the summer months of 1932, in honor of the deceased veteran named above.

In order that the records may be complete, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
rame, and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no
postage.

1. Do you desire to make a pilgrimage | CTE 7
in 1932° NO
2. Please state your age and condition Age: 69 %éﬂ;?
of health: Health: po®R
3, Do you speak English? YES
4. What other language do you speak? NONE
it Doea ﬂ?&% ;
Sign here
For The Quartermaster General, g/ TTLLIVLD ii:
(3 LEC 4 1981 =
Very truly yours, afl N fg)

7y { / . @
- X . B e N Bl
871/

" i, D./AUGHES,
Encl: Captain, d. M. Corps,
Env, Assistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

X ‘ IN REPLY REFER TO QM“EQS—AM :

Boettner, Clarence (M~A) M . Fog June 11, 1931

Mrs, Dora Boettner,
255 Aondemy St.,
g. Orange, N, J,

pear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

_ To asslire proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
muet be made Dy this office not later than August lst of this year.

It is therefore degired that you answer the question below by writing
either of the words "Yes', "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question.

As soon ag you have answered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows -

4 not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during

who dlnd 1o not making the journey in 1931.

1930 a
For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,
A, D, HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assisgtant,

70 MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932%
E Write answer here

DO YOU DESIR

Sign here




355 Academy St.,

South Orange, N.J.

May 28, 1931
Mr. A. D. Hughes,
Captain, Q. M. Corps .
Washington, D.C. ; ¥ile- Q. M. 293-A.M.

Dear Sir:

In reply to your letter of May 7th I wish to advige
you that my son, Clarence Boettner, was not married.

Tours truly,

¥
o :l’/’



QU 895 A-M ) s A e A TR
. Boettner, Claremce (MA) M % 10 '

¥Mrs. Dora Boettner,
. 866 Aomdemy St.,
South Orange, M. J.

Dear Madem:

; This office is making en earnest emdeavor to com-

- muniocate with all mothers and widows eligible to make the
pilgrimage to the eemeteriss of Burope, &s authorized by the
Aot of Congress of March 2, 1929, It would be apprecisted if
you will edvise as to whether or not the late Private first
oclass Clarence Boettuer wus married, and if so, furnish the name
and address of his widow,

For your convenience in replying, there is ensclosed
herewith a self-addressed eavelope which requires no postege.

For The Quartermaster General,

" VYery truly yours,

A. D, HUGHES,
c‘ptm. Qa H. cm’.
Assistant,
Enol:
Env,



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in repLy rerer To QM 293 A-C June 3, 1930,

Boettner, Clarence =-1232 M

Mrs. Dora Boettner,
355 Acadamy Street,
So, Orange, N. J.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1st of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly ypurs,

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE THE PIEGRIMAE@ DURI&E THE YEAR 1931°? __ No [
i\ (Write answer here)

v : - - 78, 2.,
st Bota Moeltoer .

NG/ (Sign here)

,
(47
?,;J'




& WAR DEPARTMENT
" - IOFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
~ WASHINGTON

N REELY reFer To QM 293 A-C ; 7

urs, Dora Boettner,
355 Acadenty St.,
8s Orange, N. J,

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
_approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To énable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forcees now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries"”,

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the late

Prts 1/o Clarence Boettner, Coe M. 6lst Inf., whose remains are now intewred
in the Meouss Argonne Amer, Cty. Rommgne-sous~-Montfauson, Meuse, France,

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage® : :

Write answers in space below:

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow
who hae not since remarried?

2, If so, give her complete address.

B

% Will you make the pilgrimage?

P e A

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 Tnels. !?-OHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Aggistant .




WAR DEPARTMENT
.Fr-‘:cr-: OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENE
WASHINGTORN

@

DATE L,[p'l’/m
NAME RANK SERIAL ORGANIZATION DATE OF DEATH
BOETTNER, Clarence Pvt. 3/cl 2388755 Co. M 61st Inf, Oct. 13/18

—

[r——

NAME
AND

ADDRESS

Veterans Bureau Claim Number

29/156/

Check relatio n_s_j}_i_é'

MOTHER 2 5
STEPKOTIER (Por the : :
year prior to com= t H
mencemsnt of service) : :

MOTHER THRU ADOPTION

(For the year prier . -
to commencement of : :
service) . -
MOTHFR IN LOCO PARENTIS : :
(For the year prior to : s
commencement of service) : :
' : :

wIDOW — S L/vxa"EQ_J }flf Clan, ¢ :
(Who has not remarried) ? :
‘ °

rl.n g f68

7 L

Living - Deceased U4)

e oe v se

©p o4 o9 op 0O <e oo ap se

fD Mz, 73/\—6 /[{ A,

Ywne -
3 s~5—eade ,,7 ZH
S;*-c.t.&{_f—/zl (-’: by b oo ot
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. WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOM

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C

June 27 | 1929.
Boettner, Clarence
Mrs. Dora Boettner, AQL
PISEERS o Sl 4 3 >
1 » 3590 Lea /ww?/ ¢ o Q
Nemsslerd. () ") - DARICE =L T A e S
Jo. Opanme Y\NQ(’ SRS D

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act Py gnable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
thege cemsteries"”.

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the

late Private. lcl., Clarence Boettner, Coe M, 6let Inf., whoee remains are
now interred in the Meuse-Argonne Amere Ctye., Romagne-Sous-iont faucon,
Meuge, Francee.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if sc, will you plaase'furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and midows are entitled to make the pil-
grimage.

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requiree
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

{ s ] e j > 4 \} »
Y ™ /4 -3
2 incls. ‘/Lk b W.T "

5} # 1 ¥ g ‘ R A

SEIN 1. HARRL PAUG 1s ‘.
Major, Q. M. Cgrps,

Assistantli ¢ @ 8 DI

Act of Congress.
Envelope.



| WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON. D. C,

OFFICIAL BUSINESS
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MEUSE ARGONNE: CORRECTION DATE OF DEATH

Grave 19, Row 16, Bl,B,

o A <
AE=
Clarence Boettner = Pvt.lol, = 61 Inf, = 5 Dive = New Jersey - Cct. 135, 1918
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- " WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
' WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 203 A-M

: Sépt. 6, 1932,
‘Boettner, Clarence " (Mi)

JMrs. Dora Boettner,
- BB5, Academy St
I,'.- -'J:'t\.nf;e, H‘J.

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to the questionnaire recently forwarded you;
making inquiry as to whether you desire to make a pilgrimage to the ceme-
teries of Eurcpe during the summer of 1933, and inviting attention to the
fact that 1935 ia the LAST YEAR for which the pilgrimages areé authorigzed.
To date no reply has been received.

In order that your desires may be of record, and arrangements
mads accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the gpace provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name and return thie letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no
postage.

1. Do you desire to make a pllgrimage
in -1933? (Answer “Yes" or "No")

2. Please state your age and condition _ Age:
of health: Health:

%. Do you speak English?

4, What other language do you speak?

" Sign here
NOTE CAREFULLY, THIS IS THE LAST CHANCE WHICH YOU WILL HAVE_?O MAKE THE

PILGRIMAGE, AND THERE IS RO PROVISION OF LAW FOR A MONEY ALLOVANCE INSTE}E;_

For The Quartermaater General,
Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

" .
B0 & Assistant.

Env.
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WAR DEPARTMENT

. OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN RE?LY REFER TO QM 293 A_M .
Boettner Clarence (MA) ' L iduly 61932

Ura Dora Boottner
368 Acedemy G ,
South Qrange ¥ J

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not. choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS5 REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship tranaportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires noc postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, ag it is essgential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932. There is encloséd a .¢irecu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION,

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,
CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
2 Encls., Assistant.

DO YoU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1933?

(Sign here)




WAR DEPARTMENT
CFFICE OF  THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL -
WASHINGTON
1N REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A_M
','Bopttner,‘CInrence MA < M ‘ Decenber 19; 1931,

¥Mrs« Dore Bosttner,
560 Academy Straet,
S5+ Orange, New Jersey

Dear Madam:

' Receipt is acknowledged of your reply to form letter
Porwarded you under. recent date relative to the pilgrimage to
the cemeteries of Burope, wherein you advise that your health
will not permit you to make & pilgrimage during the year 1932,

?% e Competent personnel will be provided to care for the
'mothéTs and widows from the time of their arrival in New York
~tntilt%heir return thereto. Medical attendants and all other
'§§Cassﬁties will be arranged for and in the event you decide
to make a pilgrimage, you are assured everything possible will
B2, donadfor your care and welfare, During the summers of 1930
and 1931-many mothers of advanced age and in poor health made
tﬁégpilé%;mage and appear to have benefited therefrom.
3 Your name is being placed on the list of mothers and
widows who are eligible to make a pilgrimage in 1933. However,
should you change your mind in view of the above, and desire to
make a pilgrimage during the summer months of 1932, it is re-
quested you advise this office in order that arrangements may
be made for you.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO 9& 293 A-M

September 29, 1951. ' AL
Boettner, Clarence (M=A) M } :

¥rs. ‘Dora Boettner,
856 Academy Street,
B, Orange, New Jersey.

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to previous correspondence relative to the
pilgrimage to the cemsteries of Europe, authorized by the Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, as amsnded May 15, 1930. To date information has not
been received as to whether or not you desire to make a pilgrimage during
the summer months of 1932, in honor of the decsased veteran named above.

In order that the records may be complete, and arrangements
mads accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in tha space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name, and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no
postage.

e B T T S L

1: Do you desire to make anﬁilgrimage

in 19327 )
2. Please state your age and condition Age:
of health: Health:

5. Do you speak English?

4, What other language do you speak?

Sigﬁ hérér

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A, D, HUGHES,
Encl: Captain, €. M, Corps,
Env. Ageistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM—EQS_AM
Boettner, Clgronoe (M-A) M June 11, 1951

Mrs, Dors Boettner,
5656 Aeademy St.,
8, Orange, N, J.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

(1]

= gp agsure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions £dr stemmship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be madepy this office not later than August lst of this year.
It is fHerefgge desired that you answer the question below by writing
either of theswords "Yeg", "No", or "Undecided"” in the blank space
following the _question.

Gl

S Az soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name angiretuﬁh this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requireggno postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

Thie letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widowg
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
A. D, HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932°9
Write answer here

Sign here



” o . @

QI 893 A<M ' Msy 7, 1931,
Boettner, Clerence (MA) M * _

Mrs. Dora Boettrer,
365 Academy 8t.,
‘ South Orange, N, J.

. Dear Madam:

This office is making an earnest endeavor to com-
municate with all mothers and widows eligible to make the
pilgrimege to the eemeteries of Burope, as authorized by the

Aot of Gongress of Maroh 2, 1929, It would be appreociafgd if
you will edvise as to whether or not the late Private ridst

clagss Clarence Boettner was married, end if so, furnish._fhe name
and address of his widow. Eg

i
For your convenience in replying, there is explosed
herewith a self-addressed envelope which requires no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
/ Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistent.

62:1p Wy

Enol:
En' .
MB



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

| IN REPLY RE“ER TO Qu 293 A-C J;::ie 3 1930,

Boettner, Clarence . =1232 M

Mra. Dora Bosttuer,
355 Acadamy Street,
So.: Orange, o Ja

Dear Madam:

' Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March'2, 1929,

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1t of this
year. It ie therefore desired that you answer the question Dbelow
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
guestion.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this gheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential, :

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

#*

A, 'D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant,

DO YOU DESTRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1831° UL IR T
{(Write answer here)

(8ign here}



"WAR DEPARTMENT .
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON ¥

In REPLY REFER 7o QM 293 A-C

Boettner, Glaranoo , : :
1232 September 10, 1929,

Mrss Dora Boettner,

3556 Acadmy Ste,
Be Orangc. Ny Je

Deer Madem:

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated Mage £0, 1928meking inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
gervice man above named. . These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons |
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires nc¢ postage?

Write answere in space below

st o Bl IR LIS, TSR - RS e e . e e O e

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who A Gl
has not gince remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and :
relationship in the space opposite.

e i R e Ll i g S R ke iy, || i e

3. 1f survived by a widow Or mother does she
_desire to make the p11gr1mage° k8

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Asgistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT |
.OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

”m_ a;;-n.v rerer To QM 293 A-C
~ Boettner, Clarence

August 20, 1929

l‘l"l.— Dom Bo’ttn”'
355 Aoademy St.,
Bg Oranges; Na 7.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To énable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries”.

he récorde‘of thie office show that you are the mother of the late
Prt. 1/o Olavence Boottnor, Co. M. 6lst Inf., whose remins are mow interred
in the Meuse Argomne Amer, Cty, Romegne-sous-Montfaucon, Meuse, France.

“Will you please fill in the answers to the following guestions in

the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. TIs the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried?

2, 1If so, give her complete address.

R ST

3, Will you make the pilgrimage?

L A

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act of Gongress Major, Qf M. Corps,
Envelope Aggistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT -
X ICE OF . THE QUARTERMASTER GEN

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY RErer To QM 293 A-C
‘ “ . June £7 |, 1929,
Boettner, Clarense :

Mre, Dora Boettner,
120 9. 7th Ste,
Hewark, Nods .

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act “To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteriee of Europs to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries®..

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the

late ppivate lols, Clavence Boattner, Gos M, 6let Inf,, whose Yemains ave
now interred in the Htulc-lrgonnn Amar, Ctye, Rumagne-Soun«ilontfaucon,
Meuge, Frances

Will you please advise this office whather or not he ia survived
by a' widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pillgrimage, and if so, will you please furnieh her full name and
address in order that action may bé taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-
grimage. ;

In the event. your son was survived by a widow who has since re-
married it is reguested that a statement to that effect be made,

For your reply, you may use the encloged envelope which requires

no postage.
For Ths Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 incls.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. ; JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



The compeny was

«ﬁ<§§?
PO //

/:‘

Cos M,, 61st Inf-; iiw éf E?' Boettner, Clarence,=Pvt.l/cl-2388755,
5th Div, ¢

assembled end inquirieés made about Boettner, but no one ¥ri \@
anything. I have twice commnicated with the soldiers father telling him
what 8 fine soldier Boettnor was, etc. The records aailable were also ea_n\*

No informant given,
figneds De M. Ross,-lst Lt.-6kst Inf,

Tifth piviaion .‘?ta\iatical kecordst~ Killed in action
GoG.0., i

of Oct. 15/18.
bl i |
el X i

4



Boetther, Clarence l 2,388,755 /

(Surname.) i (Christian name il;fu“.) (Army serial number.)
Prt 1st Cl, Co M 61 Inf.
(Rank and organization.)
State your relationshrp o the deceased...____..______ Mobhar L. - iy

Do you desire the remains nrought to the United States? _______.

——— e = - ——

If remains are brought to the United States, do you .. T XTI I TS T T TS0
wish them interred in a national cemetery? (Yes or no.)

1f y@a desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-
‘)elow as to where they should be sent:

(Number and street.) o 1[) or town.) (Snte ) 4
(Sign here) 04!J4 16-0"‘0\/ ﬁ AL

120 So. 2th Ste, . Newark . .. ... Ney --..Jer 82y,

(Number and street or rural route.) (City, town, or post oflice.) (State.)
Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—6713






In reply rafer
293,8 Ceit 3 s

Nov. 23, 1922.

Wrs, Dora Boettmer,
120 S. Tth Bt.,
Newsrk, Ha. Je

Dear Madam:

The Quartermastar Guneral desjrcs that you ba infermed that

the pe

jrmanent grave of the late Claremce Boettmer, Pvt. 1/es Co. M,

61st Infantry, 1s Grave 19, Row 16, Block B, uause-—.&r@nna Amer ican

Cemetery, tomgnoe-sous-iontfaucm, Department of Meuse, France.

This is one of the permanent Ameriean military cemstcrics

[

t; be maintained hy this Government in durape. Bach grave will

" ve marked by a headstone cf white marble, of suitable desipn,

with néme, rark, organization, date of soldier's death and State
{ronm which'ho'came. The heedgtones will bz placed at-all graves
in connection with the improvement work nowv in progruss, as saon
as possible and without waiting for épecial action or request on
tho parﬁ of relatives,

In effeeting removal, t?e utﬁost ca;e and ravserence were
a*qcfad and more then willingly accorded by these performing this
agcred duty, The grave of tpo decoased will be porpctunlly naine
tained by this Government in a manner vefitting the last pesting

place of our heroes,

MAILED
NOV 25 1922

e RB brio

Very‘truly yours,

H. J. OORNER,
Assistont .

22/1261 /ARE

24

7
v

f T
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G.R.S, Form #114-B

DATE ___March 4, 1922.

ISER NAME B ORRINERAN Clarenaall I WAV S & T We N I USERTAL' Not, Wit 2388166 |
RANKL L Dm0 Uor e ulin v | VL ORGANIZATION Co M. 6lst Tnf, =~

GRAVE LOCATION. Meuse-Argonne Amer.Cty., Romagne s/5 1232 Sec,l

cry. namve Montfaucon, Meuse. NUMBER

b ) SN ST N -1 1 RN R L 10, 1 S

GRAVE ROW }'LOT
2. ORIGINAL BATTLE AREA GRAVE LoCATION _° ©°ac, ~ Romagne, lMeuse
GRAVE COMMUNE DEPT.
GOORDINATES IS BE B DR E8DeRy Nishi u, e 9982 LOTIMERRN N Tl 0 00
CONCENTRATED To _°o/13/1% 128 Seciaal S Warls, 15Ty
DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT
Mleuse Argonne Cemetery 1232
Gl o SR CEMETERY N T i T T

Data concerning any identification found on remains when concentrated, such as
collar insignias, letters, broken bones, missing parts, etc.

Tag on cross,

............

data F-lg
CCg -;\ DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT CEMETERY
T T Tl T e
——
STGNATURE, AREA SUPERVISOR__%_“ Jidoc | . Bi BIBD‘)LUA ________
Ist B0\ M. Corps, ULS: Army .
5. PINAL GRAVE LOGNTION Masch 4o 1922 . .08 oo BB
DATE GRAVE S ey B
'...f-cf‘ Bmcx
QH %

" Mouse~Argonne Americen Cemetery 1252, Romagne-sous=lontfaucon.  (leuse)s-

4- G
CEMETERY
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l

INSTRUCTIONS FOR PREPARATION OF FORM 114 B

W

(&)
1. Forms 114-B are to be prepared by Registration Branch in quadruplicats,
three copies to be forwarded to Area Supervisor who will accomplish paragraph 2 and
return all three copies to Headquarters, American Graves Registration Service.

2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be accomplished by Registration Branch, Head-
quarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe.

3. Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Area Supervisor from data on file
in his, office.

4, 1If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form 16, Form l1-A or Form
16-4A, statmeht to this effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taken from. If data concerning co-ordinates is approximate and NOT
accurate, statement to this effect will be made on these forms.




' . R
G. R. S. Form. No. 16-A Place “omagne

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL  nate arch 2, 1922

1. REMAINS of. . . DOETTNER, Glaremce SERIAL NUMBER . 2988758
RANK P 1/01 ORGANIZATION. Goo- M, 6lote MLy ool Ll by
2. Disinterred (date) : From (give complete location) :
Maroh 2, 1922 Gr, 128, Sec, 1 Plot 3, Cty 3282
By @ Group Fogter Unitacd e Mgk Sone] oo A SF SR LGy eagl
3—. Reburied (date) : In (give complete location) :

Mch 4,1922,Meuse Argonne Cty 1232,gr 19,b1 B,row 16

Reburial S q
o fL i b & L Unit Nature of 11}!‘)&5% .....

By : Group......

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon 'lisinterment :

__VWooden box, US Unifofm burlap  Body badly decomposed

(a) Identification tags : Buried with hody ? J€® ... Ongrave marker? YO8 o

(19

(b) Othermeans ol identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

__ 6lste Inf, "

6. What does examination of body show as regards the [ollowing identilying items ?

Inp. to Det,

(@) Height (actual measurement).. .

do -
(&) Weight (estimated) do
(¢) Hair—Color ...
Quantity L
Characteristics do
(d) Hair on face—Color . i e 0
Location . AL b do
Quantity : _.do !

(¢) Permanent marks on body (old sears, pceculiarvities,

or missing parts) e 0§

22 23242526 27

(/) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty)

“Fone visible

= = p) 7 = Nt .
7. Disinterment N L i Y 5. N\ \M
% 7 AW sy 7 AU SRS, : % L s
supervised by.... /)/) AT e M Approved \&B\/‘J\ N M-l—)_f(

P, Ovekheiser.

: (Title) 'G_npta!.n, QIc
8. Rehurial P - |
Supervisedly & 4~ A e CZ . Approved : S &= K2 o i N
soncentration "+°:Sheild opiy LaBaDewey, 1 8t L, QHc,

-



v

. " . !

~INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G.R.S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet |in the corresponding numbered
space. This form fs supplemental to® and is to he forwarded with G. B. S. Form 1-a, reporting
reburial locations. To be used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification
on body.

1. Show soldier's name, serial munber, rank and organizatiqn,and by wohm disinterred and reburied.

5. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred
and the group and unit which made disinterment. -

3 Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit
which made reburial, Enul how reburial was made—in casket, wooden Dbox, etc.
t t - ¢ ¢

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
body was orizinally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, etc. This statement should be as complete as
possible. .

5. (2) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker
by reporting ** Yes " or ‘ No ok i

(b) State whether or not bady appears to have heen a hospital case. Were any identifying
articles found in or on hody or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts,
and the like found on body or in grave, Give any and all information which it is thought might
be of use in identifying the body, other than that tabulated under Item No 6.

6. Give all information as to body description anl dental chart as nearly correctly as the
condition of the body will allow. Items (e) and (/) under the body description are very important
and shoudl be very complete. The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in
witl  great care. There are 52 teeth to he accounted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart.
Beginning at the middle line in hoth upper and lower jaws, the teeth are arranged symmetrically
on ‘either* side-and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines (tearing teeth), bicuspids
(chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing -teeth). An examination should be made and
findings charted to cover the following basic conditions: Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridg
work, fillings, -caries “(cavities of decay), dentures _(plates), and any deformity of jwas found.

MISSING TEETH All teeth missing through previous
_ extraction (not those fractured or
) 8 displaced h¥ recent wounds) should

be scratched out, thus : :

CROWNED TEETH . Block in solid the erosvn of tooth (label GOLD crowntE: PORCELAIN CROWN
r gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain), OLD CROWN
0 thus : i
e -
; GOLD ano PORCELAI
BRIDGE WORK Block in solid the crown of tooth (label AfpRORCERALY BFggL%EBRIDGE
oold hridge, gold and porcelain bridge) i
thu : i
eh ' _ ; SILVER FILLING OLD FILLING
FILLINGS ! Draw filling on tooth accurately as GOLD FILLING GOLD FILLING
® poSsible (block in and label gold, 3 GOLD FILLING
1 silver, cement), thus :
—~CAVITY

CARIES (CAVITIES) ... ‘Ottline location and size ol cavity, DECAYED

shade in thus :

. Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate block in teeth attached and indicate
retaining clasps on natural teeth with the word - clasp K

DENTURES (PLATES) ..

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person

approving same. g

4, i3 " S5 : X
8. Show name gf persgl sepecvising the reburial and the name and title of the person approving
same. £ A = 0

T

A “\ 2 X
’ " =\ m o
Tondl » r!' i (_" .
- ,. ) - ] £ < '.
’ {‘f i i M \

‘ = . 3
T o W




gre ¥ !

G.R.S. FORM #114-A. STATION Rouagne™ L 208

To be prepared in triplicate. DATE

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT \ COMPARATIVE REPORT

Records of G.R.S. Headquarters.‘ Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body
1. Name BORTTNER, Cleremce 105 "Name i ke e REC VT gl § TIRONUNN
o Sme, SIRRERE: (0 G e e JINNO" a0 L A ol S
3. Rank LECe S o W e U2 manicl ) L Gae 'y | LGt
4. Org.___99_:_?,%_-___‘_5_?_'?‘_?1‘1‘_‘3.' ...... Ll el L3R Onghiale,. o " Wt vl oyl
D v NSRRI . e T4 A D DR, AN g 4 A R
6. c.p. KEIA (b DB P it A BNy

7. Grave No 128 M 5 C I 1 _______ W&o Cwenia Woo 0 Secnslesvrs vile 5
BB Ot sl Al At v .5 Row J8 A TUaL b de 16 B 1o S S et | ROWM L bl i - olil
Ot b sl AR IR M & ) 17. L XTI

18. Cemetery MOUSG~AYgONNe Amer, 19. Commune or town m%’%ﬂg _________
20. Dept. or County Meuwse . 21 Count sy SRR (| s S
22. G.R.S. Hdgrs. Code No. ,_?-_?_"!5_.2__.?’_9‘:-',9.?: ___________________________________________________
23. Disinterred (Date) _ M8voh & 1982 . py  HH Fostere

24. Inscription on grave marker:

25. Was identification disc found on grave marker?

PREPARATION . Rex M liood#l

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).

27. Condition of body ..,_..,-V---'---------Bad»l-s&-mom}}o&ed,--ieamea--ua:l'ﬂeagaiaahl;a-
28. Nature of burial.,,,--__-,_--..W’ggd--n--bax--lﬁiwbniigrm_hn;'lap ____________________________________

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, a8 compared with G.R.S. records

30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Datejaralt & 198 By H B Foulexr,

31, Casket sealed by ... ___H B _Foater

Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor < ¢ ./




SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.)

32. Designation of body:
Clarenooe BOETTHER

N am BN N TR o L

£3) = \J M e

i e &‘
Ll L':". i _f\' ,-‘F Do
4
- 2 \"{‘_ﬁ erarla.‘I No. 2388‘,55 ---------------
i
I

Go.lMs 618t Inft,

RanlgBii e PR RS L o0 ganiizat o n e L nae

33. Consigned to:
Name of Permanent Cemetery

34. Casket boxed and marked (Date)

Meuse-ﬂ

ne A 171232
8 Mont aaaun' oudos

H H Fosterse ... ____

35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervieion and that the report above

is correct.

36. Remarks

_______________________________________________________________

__________________________________________________________________

37. Shipped from point of Operation:

To point of Concentration

38. Received gt Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

'59. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

To Permanent Cemetery L0

Convoyer
40. Received: Date _
G.R.S. Representative
41. Reinterred,
42, Grave No.

45, %% Bloak °

........ Morgue Romsgne - ..._....______.__!

Signature Shipping Officer

........................

(CLURE R oo --

(Name

Meuge Argonna Cty 1232,Mch 4,1922

G.R.S. Representative () C— et L _SLx4;

AE. Dlway,lst Lt




COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAII@DATA
File 749341

I. Locatroxn InpeEx CARD:

() Name . BOETINER, Glaremece Ser. No. ...2388755 .
_ TYE; VS
(3) Rank L BVE NIV e Satkis Organization __C0. I, __-_6_1_5_:@__;11_@: _____________
' CKR._{_% _____
(¢) Date of death _.10/13/18 . (@) Causeof death .. B/ Sl
II. RecistraTiON CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
(@) Grave No. .28 ____ ROy AR, = ity Plot (s D Sepdelats 1L TVP. el evs_
() Emere. Address . Mrg. Yora Boettner,(Mother), 120 S.7th,Newark, N.J.
TII. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases .........______._____ .- A T CER.. /7Y
IV. A. G. O. DisposirioN CARD: Date of receipt -...._.__ TR e L [ ST IS
/) ». c'f/:ﬂ > Lot ST L o A
(@) Name Lild ettt Gidw () Relationship ... 20 0l bt
e XN R o “_) s 4 0
(¢) Address - /Qa'/\’/’f IR S d o0 B L /_‘;”":’“’/;’ R ’)K\ sy
(d) Remains to be brought to U. 8.7 .. ;/-- WML 1 LN, / _____________ telin )
(¢) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. at ______ PR o o b e RN S
(f) Shipping instructions upon arrival of bodyin U. S. .= ____________ TS i L CRRRIRNE ) W) SV
(9) Disposition instructions if not brought to U SR Fili sl e L LN U VA Wik WY
""""""""""" ¥ 3 ﬁ‘"f""""""""""""""""""";’"'"'""“'"""“‘“"
A g AR
Examiner’s Initials ._____=%: D] R e ] /"f:__/ ______ , 19207
V. A. G. O. CORRESPONDENCE shows communication from ... .
___________________ A o . S L avtiod MRt TN | Moty i SN IS SRS E e RO
confirming request in Par. IV., item__.____________ . 0b0Ve, (Or reciuesting ‘FhatSEeL & S0iiee T bl
—’7"4}_ »/j J—I— -4’1/.‘1/7‘.:_/' .- L"' "/"/‘" / ‘/\‘-’ ':n-":' L~ -" Aot
Examiner’s Initials ... =¥ Y b saeasad _&_'____f__'_’_l_‘_____j __________ 1920
VI. G. R. S. FiLEs, CorRESPONDENCE—shows ag follows: _.___ e e ____________________
/ e L A ‘C’\ ’ £ ¢ Vye s Ly
R AR P O o) S T e el e R N
___________________ v ’ A~ T PR e
!l - - ] 1 ..(.
(z) Cancellation memos referred t0% oo oL O ———
Examiner’s Initials .- oA .. Date J’“‘” 1920-
COUNTRY FRANCE CemMETERY No. . 1232-=58¢e lomppr No. ... 46
8. Porm No. 115 \} Make F'orm No. 114

FORM 115~ G rLETED
MAR 251921 70 £



- Chiecked) byt S e 1 gz 1 , 1920.

Lt i

o - e cablofon Bl ib e 8 , 1920
" Following advice forwarded to Europe by

letter on _________ﬁ- '2-5 _____ , 1924

IX. ) CORRECTIONS
CHANGE OF ADVICE. AcTioN TAKEN.
Desiresbodybe .._.._________ SN0 S T B et S R S I I L R
Body ol beishiDped Lol e S s o
B S USPENSTONUREM AR Dt S U o SR ot B ST e s e . S SN




COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

Pile #49341

I. Location IxpeEx CArD:

(@) Name _gesmannn--Glorenge " e Ser. No. oBERYSEE T
Trs——
(b) R&nk —-F—-ﬁ"--‘l“ 'c— """"""" Orgalll‘&ﬂ'tlon L—C‘--;-‘i:-’----ﬁ-].—§t---1-ﬂ~f-‘- ------------------
(¢) Date of death 1071757]:3 .............. (d) Cause of death "“ffé. __________________________ ;
II. RecistraTion (arp.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
(a) Grave NOIEB ........... Row oo Plot . R Sec. g YR L
G)efbnze: Addlegsﬂl """"" PovE Boemner {MoTHeT *""1‘20"g';?%ﬁ'{iié?fﬁi‘lﬁ'{'fﬂﬁ P
TI1. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases _____ o emem e CEKR. (4.0

IV. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:

CRDICION I Rt ST WS TR o TR e , 192

o]lowulﬂ' a,dwce forwarded to Europe by !

V.
7 letter of transmittal on __________ 3 il Lls_ ______ , 192 P_
Gf"w ..... # QW,{:Q i
VI Form 115 forwarded to G. R. S., Hoboken, NS _____’_APR_S _____ ] 2 LA o Pl , 102

VII. SUPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS.

Date of and source. | Relationship and name. Desires. Action taken.

VIII. Form 115 received from G. R. St Hobolcen gNi Jee T Bl Cr e =~ b e , 192
4
COUNTRY CrmeTERY No. 18€38==5eC . 1o St N e S S S
G.R.8. Torm 115-A ' ] 38020
FRAKOE 16



| GRAVE LOC%TION Bl.\IK

LOCATION O THE GRAVE O

A A TR O e el MO DR 88T Kop Dy
(Ranlc) (Olﬂanuahon )

“DATE OF.BURIAL!..(H el < i L o 5 s

PHA TR OB LR AT e LE e L S R Sl Ay

(Give Cematery, Town and Department.) Map reference
must specify clearly what map is used.

..................

f /,Cr A
l-Ieadboﬁ‘ri'li-.ii"‘léJ Botile?

IDENTIFICATION TAGS:

- If name.unknown and tags mnqsmg,’ descrlptwn and marks
should be given here:,

G 7//7’&5“/.&2_7

j

R T B R ';/7’7‘?56 /

!i REPORTED BY =

: / /

E .......... AR S W " Coth b Rl o i B Lo TRl

(Ejgnature 'md Rank of Reporting Ufheel )
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1. @. R. 8. Form No. 1. ,/ 7 y, 4 . G. R. 8. File

2. Soldier’s No. 2388755 - i
s  Boettner /Clarence
T Gurmame (i bloek lotiers) First Name and Initials
DBV e b W M 6lst.Inf.
Rank Company Regt. or Oorp. """"
5 B R A e M e s i
Date of Death Cause, if known
e A O VNSRS AN b BeAsCo
Date of Burial Cemetery
7 Bamagnei) .\ . Memme T L.
‘""" Town or Commune (in bloek letters) Department
8 (A R AT S T
..“Gravo No. Plot No. or u'n;r """""
o. Nome Peg! .....Cross! .1 Hoadboard? .....Bottle! ...
Check Method of Merking \
10, Buried with Body® ...... Attached to Grave Marker? .1
" i W Identification Tags 1
11. If name unknown and tags 'mhging, give mhwp
. tion. y . / <
L ) et B YA
H

2L L Sel. ASENSE M e Biaipe RSSOl AR Al :
" ‘Map Reference, if imtey t 15 outside of ébmetery

ISR i o R L
Give name of Chaplain or Burial Officer
A o..... Cept.Easterday
y TMA u(,‘_, {J.A \"?"'EHC, S
1 AEit] S Group-....... Unit........ G. R.
ROV. UNIT **A* G.R'S .
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Place NEURCHATREAT

G.R.S. FORM NO. 16 .
. Dag B.Ma.y 1919

RIPORT OF DISINTERUENT AND REBURIAL. Boelffner Claraiss
Remains of: Po E.C. Ctﬂs!if"h é \5“52/5’5?{‘
Name: BOSTTNER Clarence Number: XEE& 2388755
' ( BORTTNER Glarence)

Rank : __'.P'Vt. (A5 Organization: co M 61 st Inf. /7Zg.§a.¢;;.-¢-£-
Disinterment and Reburial made by Group Unit %@%, (in f s
Disinterred (Date) From; (Give complete location) ¢
13_th larch 1919 grave #9 Battle Ared Cemetery :

. ROMAGNE,MEUSE 35 NE 308.2 B 2865,2 W
Reburied (Date) in: {Give complete location) ]f_f' 2 \;'-,‘Al
13th March 1919 crave 4128 Sec #1 Plot #3 e
Arponne American Cemetery #1232
BOI‘.&&GNE,LWSEE’ES__EE_EOB B 285 N 5
of body upon disinterment :

Report as to nature of origzinal purial and coacibion

Burial very DOOTa body badly decomposed.

i —

o s e i Wt S - —

o

z found upon the body? NO

Was one jdentificatior 't;
g of identification were found on the body? None

What other mean

———— e sp—p—— T— e s wamprteere . (b e
ot®: I T s
! WP RY No, D v
% unon fisinterment, gffects arv found-unon-bodj_cﬁ, they will be promstily

sent te ©he ffYecte Denuat direct a8 18 required oy 3.0¢ 170, G.H. 2, 1918,,
S T Hiie s ) & LA . e : 3
whete D936z gareful’” Bﬁhm']'“ed gl tc didentity in doubtiul cases, notation
Swill peymads N° reported to Mhisf, Graves Registration Service.
R.[I. ROSENTHAL

jeut. Q. M.C.U.5.4.

gucer'vised by: :
. ——— Lt Wpdght, __—" —
: 3 9.20;(1 LAC--‘

Unit
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0.0, Grovb .. —




